## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Barrow to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 209 by Senator Barrow

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, line 2, after "To enact" delete the rest of the line and insert the following:
3 4	"Subpart B of Part V of Chapter 11 of Title 23 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, to be comprised of R.S. 23:1620.1 through 1620.8, relative to employment;"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 1, delete line 3
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3
8	On page 1, delete line 8, and insert "retraining; and to provide for related"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 4
10	On page 1, delete lines 11 and 12, and insert the following:
11 12 13	"Section 1. Subpart B of Part V of Chapter 11 of Title 23 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, to be comprised of R.S. 23:1620.1 through 1620.8, is hereby enacted to read"
14	AMENDMENT NO. 5
15 16	On page 1, delete lines 14 and 15, and insert "SUBPART B. LOUISIANA NOTIFICATION ACT"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 6
18	On page 1, line 16, delete " <u>1019.1</u> " and insert " <u>1620.1.</u> "
19	AMENDMENT NO. 7
20	On page 1, delete line 17, and insert the following:
21 22	"This Subpart shall be known and may be cited as the "Louisiana Notification Act."
23	AMENDMENT NO. 8
24	On page 2, delete line 1
25	AMENDMENT NO. 9
26	On page 2, line 2, delete " <u>1019.2</u> " and insert " <u>1620.2</u> "

Page 1 of 4

warned of impending massive layoffs, such employees are more likely to be able

 $\hbox{$"$\underline{\bf A. The legislature finds that the earlier that employees of businesses are}$}$ 

On page 2, delete lines 3 through 17, and insert the following:

27

28

29

30

AMENDMENT NO. 10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	to find alternative employment or retraining in order to provide a living for themselves and their families in the future.  B. To achieve the outcome provided for in Subsection A of this Section, the legislature intends that employees be provided with greater access and awareness of retraining resources.  C. The legislature further finds that it is critical that the unemployment insurance administration be prepared to expedite unemployment claims for Louisiana workers who are part of a mass layoff through no fault of their own."
9	AMENDMENT NO. 11
10	On page 2, line 18, delete " <u>1019.3</u> " and insert " <u>1620.3</u> "
11	AMENDMENT NO. 12
12	On page 2, line 20, delete "Part" and insert "Subpart"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 13
14	On page 2, delete lines 21 and 22
15	AMENDMENT NO. 14
16	On page 2, line 23, change "(2)" to "(1)"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 15
18	On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:
19 20	"(2) "Executive director" means the executive director of the Louisiana Workforce Commission."
21	AMENDMENT NO. 16
22	On page 2, line 24, change " <u>fifty</u> " to " <u>one hundred</u> "
23	AMENDMENT NO. 17
24	On page 2, delete lines 27 through 29
25	AMENDMENT NO. 18
26	On page 3, delete lines 1 through 6
27	AMENDMENT NO. 19
28	On page 3, line 7, change "(5)" to "(3)"
29	AMENDMENT NO. 20
30	On page 3, line 10, after "more insert "full-time"
31	AMENDMENT NO. 21
32	On page 3, line 13, after " <u>number of</u> " insert " <u>full-time</u> "
33	AMENDMENT NO. 22
34	On page 3, line 18, after after "number of" insert "full-time"

2	On page 3, line 24, change "(6)" to "(4)"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 24
4	On page 3, delete lines 26 through 29, and insert the following:
5 6 7 8 9	"§1620.4. Notice required before mass layoffs  Sixty days prior to ordering a mass layoff, an employer that employs one hundred or more full-time employees shall serve written notice of such an order to each affected employee and to the executive director of the Louisiana Workforce Commission."
10	AMENDMENT NO. 25
11	On page 4, delete lines 1 through 7
12	AMENDMENT NO. 26
13	On page 4, line 8, delete "1019.5" and insert "1620.5"
14	AMENDMENT NO. 27
15	On page 4, line 20, delete "Part" and insert "Subpart"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 28
17	On page 4, delete lines 25 through 29
18	AMENDMENT NO. 29
19	On page 5, delete lines 1 through 2
20	AMENDMENT NO. 30
21	On page 5, line 3, delete " <u>1019.6</u> " and insert " <u>1620.6</u> "
22	AMENDMENT NO. 31
23	On page 5, line 5, delete "R.S. 23:1019.4" and insert "R.S. 23:1620.4."
24	AMENDMENT NO. 32
25	On page 5, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
26 27 28 29 30	"(2) The members of the Louisiana Senate who represent the parish in which the workplace is located.  (3) The members of the Louisiana House of Representatives who represent the parish in which the workplace is located.  (4) The president of the parish governing authority."
31	AMENDMENT NO. 33
32	On page 5, line 10, delete "(2)" and insert "(5)"
33	AMENDMENT NO. 34
34	On page 5, line 12, delete "(3)" and insert "(6)"

AMENDMENT NO. 23

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 2 On page 5, line 13, delete "(4)" and insert "(7)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 4 On page 5, line 14, delete "(5)" and insert "(8)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 6 On page 5, line 15, delete "1019.7" and insert ""1620.7"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 8 On page 5, line 16, delete "Part" and insert "Subpart"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- On page 5, delete lines 22 and 23
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 12 On page 5, lines 24, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- On page 5, delete lines 28 and 29
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- On page 6, delete lines 1 through 19
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 18 On page 6, delete "<u>1019.9</u>" and insert "<u>1620.8</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 20 On page 6, line 23, delete "Part" and insert "Subpart"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 22 On page 7, after line 5, insert the following:
- "Section 2. The Louisiana State Law Institute is hereby directed to
- 24 establish Subpart A of Part V of Chapter 11 of Title 23 of the Louisiana Revised
- 25 Statutes of 1950, to be entitled "Eligibility and Payment of Benefits" and
- 26 comprised of R.S. 23:1591 through 1619."